oJLEKE

2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher with Organized
Split Needle Bar and Automatic Thread Trimmer

ZAEHAEIHED FitFEIEREM
HERID=ZD

LH-1162-5

PARTS LIST

BEOO5000PJA
No.0213-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—wYXPDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers [Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
FoRah-MEOSER. HCisnTudN(RefNo)IZHET BT v ZRICL >, TOaFErbHrh i T

2. Explanation of codes
I8 O LHER

1} Codes on the "Note" column
“ER MoiRg

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FMEOA—YURAF IR L TSEEEsAREZLEHRLTT.
@ E- 91 U refer to the “Note' expianation at bottom of page.
001 =T ERR OMEAEFBELTTF & .

2) Codes on the “’E.C. {Engineering change}'' column
"EEXR” MOIES

(@) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983F10H £ nBm & ntz,

(@ ©0.10/83 . .. . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983% 108 £ n#lfR & A fz.

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeabie with each other:
HEOEREYF T CEENRS

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

COBEREROENERETL EXNTEET S, ZEFHCLN, T OMHREERL T IIEXT 20,
Example (51}
F:‘ef. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
o. IR o e 7 = feg.
E an a_ﬁﬁ B 1] & bl
1 % B1401-100000  Needle bar [D10/83) sy m— -
11 ¢ B1401-100000-A Needle bar {A10/83 Yk 1
_-[2 & 81105200000  Frame cover ro.10/83] [ 81105-300-000 -
W B1105-300-000;  Frame cover IAI0/B3) TL—LAsi- 1

»«@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
ManHBAEY HLHEOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** £5& (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBeR, ERSAONMTEEMCIEFA IS AHLVRESFRALTIHNETOT, HLUG&FTIIEXT 20,

B c.10/83
1 »  [B1105500000]  Frame cover C.10/83) EIT0%6e0IH) 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCRE BrhaE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLOURBTIENLT S v,
& M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req"”. column.
GE3FE R s N HMBAFETFII U7, ZOBSHBMCEAFLOMBE»RTLTHN ZT .

3} Codes on the ‘"Amt, Req.” column
BT WMoils

@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
H#, 2MzrETHLLET,
@20 ..., Indicates tength in meters, {unit is meter)
B2, 2A—rLEROLLET, (MR —FALTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
SRy YR LR E NIRRT Y.
@ [ 4 5 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 7 2 in Japanese, in the "Description” column.
HMERAME LT AFRE&LELLET, HESFIRZEWCERT ‘asm” MU TZIERTLTHNET.

Ta Sy e e S e o o o e g e Py oy 0 o o R s e bty Sy g 5 ety ety ety ety ey iy Ty Bty £ iy ey iy ety i ey Ty iy Sy By 8y 8y ¢ By @y 5 By 6 B, G B e Ry e R e R R R o o Sy R

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts (o you, piease clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HMERBLELDBEOER

IOR—-Y YR PIRBEATC AR E EXORE, BREAOEFS BIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIUEXTF & L,
EheET, TRO AV YR OERES (REET. Fl4 . N0010-01) i, MEES 4 T ERBEThFEVT
T. X. AROEOBEN—EHATE LU L2BE»*HNFTOTITET AL,

Bt e o o e e e R 6 e g g i s e g g e g e o e e e S e B T By Ty T B T A T B e 8 B B A L B A A B A AT A N A TN A T B R A T A A A B A S e

L T e e L L L Lt
I T o N Y L T Lo Lo sy



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15,
16.
17.

18.

A T R

CONTENTS
B %

FRAME & MISCEL.LANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ...t iinnnnn
SRER - S12ERA%R '

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ..ottt i i e e
L - XTI

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENT S ..ottt ittt et e it et i ma e aaenr e annn
SHER R

REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS ........ ... ccoiuon..
sHELETRE « REFEE

HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt it it inenns
£ - TeRBAE

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ottt ittt ettt m it e e nnnannn S
X ¢) BAfR

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ...... 0t ieiinannnn
WA D3HBR

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....... . ... e e
FEIY EERER

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................
B %X ¢ Bk

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... i i sttt it eeeeannnenns
74— ZEBE

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt it et e neansaanaanan
5 hBaR

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... it iiieiie e
I - B EUE®

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A” ... .. .t it in e
BAEE A'EERRK

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .. ittt iieiiicnanns
NI b HoS— e R ERBRG

BELT COVER & BOBEBON WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS). . ..

NI AR ;‘f:%éfé%ﬁﬂ@ﬁ(ﬁﬁl :EB‘CﬁBnn)
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ... ittt ettt st tinr e iannnasnaannens

E—F 7 1) B{%

THREAD STAND COMPONENT S . .ottt et e e ettt e ee e aaaee e
Far I BERAR

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ..\ttt ettt it e anearinnanns
Ty - R—ER

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .ottt it e in e ettt et aanan
#5|



SRER - SHIZRAGR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




Ref, [Note Part No, N E. C. fmt.
No. {iiie 5 & Description WA = % E;{fﬁ
1 55=7110910~5p SCREW FBEIALY 11/64=40 [ =B8,5 7
2 B1118~522-000 SIDE PLATE IreA3 1
3 81119-522~00¢ GASKET TR L3 e e, 1
4 83413-227~000 SPRING SUSPENSION CHePas 4oy29Fs peanyin o 1
5 #01|55-£111140=5p SCREW T1/g4=-40 L=11 ESaL% 19/64~4g L=1 1
6 #01|D2112~555=600 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I=~F% FARATP* A

7 #02|55=-7110910-5p SCREW WEIFLY 11/ h=b0 L=g,5 M
8 #02|83538-112~000 CORD HOLODER THINTI 1
9 102-00457 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM, (PRI 22 1
10 NS§=£110310~5pP NUT 11/44=40 QUAZTUL 11/, 4wiD (2)
11 102=00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TFPoFAT 3 - (]
12 102=-00408 THREAD GUIDE BASE TEPITAS 1 ()
13 10124204 THREAD TENSION POST, A EARAREE =R LY (2)
14 B83214~047=000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC Th5a-4 #5 4}
15 D3168-555~HgB SPRING S*q1 4bpFIAVLNV 2 (2)
16 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1+%3~5 TUp (2}
17 $8.7421040-5P SCREW 3/16.32 L= 9,5 TREIFLY 371632 L=29,.5 1
18 TA=1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG AT ’ 1
19 TA-1250504~R0O RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
20 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBEP PLUG Pty 1
21 H#01/02511-555-B00-A |CABLE HOLDER - 5T I FAnToV 1
22 H01{s5=-7110710-5p SCREW 11/g4=40 L=7 LI 11/44wb0 L7 1
23 TA-1050404~R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtD £=10,5 Lw5,5 1
24 TA-0750704=R0 RUBBER PLUG Rt 1
25 $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/44=40 L=g FUETILS 11/g4wh0 L= & 2
26 T02-00307 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVEN LOVEW FOEY TR = T
27 $5-4421210-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=12 E330% 3714=32 =13 1
28 TA~1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAR 1
29 B1140~526-000 TAKE-UP 01l SPLASHER FUE S Imtenry 1
30 5$5-3090410=5p SCREW 9/64=40 Lzg LRI 9rph=4D L=y 1
31 102-00855 FACE PLATE ASH, iofF 7= T
32 $§~7111120~5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=10 g WETAYY 1176440 L=10,5 3
33 TA-1250404~R0. RUBBER PLUG FATY D=12,5 Lud 1
34 B1423~051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE ERDAET LS &b 54 1
35 WP~0480855-5P WASHEP 4.8X8.4X0,8 L39%N*3 4, 8X8.4%0.8 1
36 $5-9111010~59 SCREW 11/6L-40 L=9,5 OTATRFEF T17g4~40 L=9.5 T
37 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM, F TrPIIS F 23 1
38 B81131-528~000 FELT TrPUTS Ah2YI (N
39 10102200 THREAD GUIDE F 1rPuts F (1)
40 $§~5090410=5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=¢ PSRV 9/4b=40 L=g 1
51 B1191-543-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ARSI v % 7
62 §5=7110510=-8p SCREW 11/46=40 L=5 FWETRY 11 /54=40 L= 5 2
43 B1130-051~000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE TrPoTe 1
44 $5-2090710~5p SCREW 9/44=40 L=7 THYIAL 9 44=40 L=T 1
by B3138~-512-00¢ TAKE~=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE TREUNY R Pufes £3=-BYN*D 1
46 $$=-7090520~5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 4,5 {RRESRYY 9fg4=40 L=4,5 b
4“7 102=0050% THREAD GUIDE, UPPRER TrPuTL oI 1
48 $§=-2090710-59 SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 A3 9440 L=7 1
49 102=-01200 RUBBER PLUG JupP =G OPY FPYIC 1
50 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AR RLESY 4
51 101=45504 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3,327 10 7/14" ANV ULR 2 T/IZ09/14 1
52 Q3| 102=21307 THROAT PLATE (P=g) 3/14" AUCR (P=4) 371, 1
53 $5~211¢%20-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 THIFRLY 19/64=4) L=8.5 2
54 101=45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/14" ANTUSIR ERYY 373257/ 1
35 101=00550 BED SLIDE ASM, TrEURAS LS 72 1

Note (£EC) #01 ... For LH-1162-548, 5.4, 5.28

#02.....

For LH-1162.5-2

#03 ..... Exchanging gauge part {See P, 29)

LH-1162-5-4B.5-4
LH-1162:5-2/8
T — P ERE (28

.b-2BA&

N— P THET &)




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L& - XFRR 9




Ref. INote Part No. E. C Amt.
No. |z b i Description T R o & Eéf:?‘l
1 102=-02752 THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER ASM, Foptu 2= 1
2 B1906~528-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM, FoLeomIues oz 1)
3 RG=0371301~00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
4 C@=2020000-00 0Tk WICK 28 (0.3
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK pEN (0.1)
& TU2=-02703 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TUERD N
7 B1907~526~0A0 TAKE~UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM, Fubtry ADIRrLYY Oz (N
8 CQR~2020000-00 OIL WICK b ENM (0.1
9 $5-8151550~5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=15 A% 15/64-28 L=15 1
10 B1408~526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUp* = 2532094 1
11 B1210~526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, NyX® = F3320%y 2% 1
12 CQ~-3030000-00 GIL WICK 2y 0.1
13 $5~8680540~5pP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4,5 ARG 9/32.28 [ =4,.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DDUNT FIACPYIOE 1
15 B1214=019=000 SPROCKET RING A2%09WE Ugyo 3
16 §5-6661110-5pP SCREW 1/4=40 1=11 EF24% 1/4»40 L= &
17 102=02453 HAND WHEEL ASM, NA®EO% 7 22 1
13 55-8151550-5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=15 PARDY 15/44-28 L=15 2y
19 B1263-512~000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DOUNT DLOASPURSS 1)
20 81204~528-000 COUNTERWEIGHT YYPLIEY 1
21 55-8681465p-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZDY 9/35-28 L=16 1
22 $5-~74681750~7p SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 FUES2LY 9/32-25 L=14.5 1
23 $5-8480730~5p SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FARDY 9/32~28 L=7 1
24 142-02505 MAIN SHAFT D0uN 2 1
25 81302-512~000 $PROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 20A2° 05 1
26 101~03406 TIMING BELT BLZT5 A% Lb 1
27 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL A7*05YE 1
28 102=-05409 SLIDE BLOCK STUD NURY = Jmpd =R 3547 1
29 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLCCK NUFS = Fomprangae? 1
30 102=04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM, NYBEY = Jupragyvn 2% 1
31 NS=5150310-35p NUT 15/44-28 QUBRTTIL T5744-28 1
32 102=04907 ROCX SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT NYFY = DepreBv s 230 1
33 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NUB* = Semptwind H50A3) 1
34 NS-5480320~5pP NUT 9/32-28 QUnoTIr 9/32-2% 1
3 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM, NUBS =Rmpbm JmPenFs 232 1
36 5S~61c1g10-Tp SCREW 3/7g=28 L=13,5 L32u% 3/14=+23 L=1s5.5% (12
37 $D-0900701-Tp HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 SrRY% D=9 N=9 1
38 102«05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RQD BUFS = F=prap¥pe 1
39 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASHM, Fepr-nFe g3 1
40 §5-4121410=TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=15,5 E535¢ 3/14~28 L=15,5 (R
41 5§5=4110520-TP SCREW 11/g4~40 L=4,5 E339% 11/44=40 L=4,5 1
42 1041«22000 CONNECTING PIN NUFZULDTIDN 2 1
43 N§=5150310-5p NUT 15/g4=28 1

QUN2TU+ 15/44-28




AN Aﬁgﬁw\@

M © © M~

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS



Ref. {Note Part No. D ) E C th.
No. | 5 escription T e o eq.
e ] i3 W EH AR & e
1 102~04170 MEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, NUFS ~3=btult g 2F 1
2 B1401-526~0A0 MEEDLE BAR ASM, Nyfe - 72 2)
3 B1404=526~000 PLUG SCREW NUKS - TRALS (N
4 B14p1m526m000 NEEDLE BAR A ()
5 B14G5~524~-000 PRESS BAR NUF~Y Fagr- (2
4 BT4G¢=-524-000 SPRING NUT=3 FURt= AU-D% N*% (2}
7 B1407-524,-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE NUF=D FDM* = AT (2)
B 81409-52,-000 BALL SLIDE STUD NUF=L K*= RS+ 2 (2)
9 81412~524~0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM, NUF=S FI=BYURSSp*Le S 72 2)
10 B1415-52,=000 SPRING NUF=3 PULIIN*Z {2)
11 B1414~5283-000 COLLAR N anr (27
12 B1425-524=-000 SCREW 1/8~44 L=g NUR A REIYN (2)
13 B1410=~524~000 BALL RUT=% W% =l (12)
14 55=7111310~Tp SCREW 1T1/44-40 L=12,8 JhEFRYT 11/6¢—¢0 L=12,38 (2)
15 PT-0301800-50 TAPERED PIN 3X1g FuntEes 3Ix1g (2)
16 102~04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NURY = Jupt=[s 30 s (1)
17 $5-8110750-5p SCREW 11/64=~40 1= 4,5 b AXL® 11!6¢-40 L=g .5 (1)
18 55-83111510~5p SCREW 11/44~40 L=15,5 FARD 11/64~40 L=?5.5 (132
19 B1429=528~0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM, NURF =B b aRh 5 T (13
20 CA~2520000~-00 OIL WICK rl (0.1)
21 TA=0370401-M0 PLUGDSITONE 1=, FIES b=3.9X, L=g (& D)
22 102-04142 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, AU =3=rY vy 27 (12
23 PS-0400222-K0O SPRING PIN L VAL FEAR A/ 1)
24 B1510«526-000~A (NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING AURY =525 (2>
25 B1453=524~00R THRUST PLATE T=0,4 UFARN ATAMAE T=0,4 (1}
26 $S-8080310-TF SCREW 1/8744 L=2.E FAADY q/B=4h L=2.8 [¥))
27 RE-0700000-%0 SNAP RING 7 EN*3t2AD 7 H
28 B1450~52g-000 OIL WICK RETAINER ALyt (12
29 §5-5090420~59 SCREW $/g4~40 L=3,5 FIRFLY 9/g4=40 L=3.5 (1)
30 B1423~524=-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NUEFY = Putaqs (1)
3t 55-4090510-57 SCREW 9/44-40 =0 E330Y 9/54=40 L=g (27
32 B1417~526-000 HALF RING NUBRY =3F e N=TUmo* (42
33 B1418-524=-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN NUBS = Fays g (23
34 B1419=524~000 SCREW NYR® =9F 10T pRgbe (2>
35 B1420-524=0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM, NUR =A% % 2T )
kT3 FOT |[BT40Z2-524-DAR=A [NEECGLE CLAWMP RTGHT ASH. 3/ Tg" NFrs2 3% 3714 72 q
37 81402=-524-D00 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/14" NUrsA 3714 )
38 SS-8080g40-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=5.5 PARDY 1/g~b44 L=S5,S 1)
39 B1403~525-000 THREAD GUIDE NI SPPUTT (1)
40 55=5040310-5pP SCREW 3/32=54 L=2.8 FSARYY /32«54 L=2.8 [&D}
41 #0717 [B1402~-52¢~DAL~A |NEZDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM, 3/7g" NUR*A L3 3/16 7z t
42 B1402-~524~000 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/14" NUR* R 3/71g )
43 55-8080460-TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=5,5 FAZD® 1/g=bb L=5_5 (G D]
44 B1403=524-000 THREAD GUIDE NURY A TEPOTY (13
45 $55=50603170~5p SCREW 3/32=54 L=2,8 FIAZY 3/32*56 L=2.,8 (i)
46 §1425=-524-000 SLREW T/8-44 (=g IR A F R xS z
47 MDP=-17081400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 Ny DPX1v H14 2

Note (JEE) #01 .....

Exchanging gauge part (See P. 29)

By — B (29)— 2 IRBT &L




4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
FELTRE - RBFHE

._--1
—




Ref, |Note Part No, - E. C Amt.
No. @z & & Description ’ili:fi q 8 £ l;f%:
9 B1440~-526~0A0 BALL JOINT ASM, F TR A E el L
2 81440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT g =l uracob LNy (1)
3 NM=6050550=5D NUT M5X0.8 QUNZ3IYk MSX0,.8 EF*yIye 1)
4 B1441-524=000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD fa=vlUur g U (1)
5 NM=6050001~-5pP NUT M5 QYHR23YE MS5X0.8 132 (13
& B81442~526~000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT P s (1)
7 B1439-528-000 COVER PLATE NP IR ST B 1
B S§~7090420-TP SCREW 9/44=40 L=g.1 TALsALY 9/64=40 L=6,1 2
9 81434-528-0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM, NyF=Sonyd o : 1
10 B143g~52,4-000 PLUG SCREW PLTLLY 2 2540 (4}
11 B1&37-§26"00A SPRING 1=21,7 73'\'5)“3]\‘* L=21.7 2)
12 B1435-524-000 GUIDE STUD NUF=Y AZAY PUTAL*? (23
13 B1434~528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE DYF=Ynsnuse s 1)
14 B1437-524-000 SPRING L=19,3 Porsoe2ner |L=19.3 (2)
15 8143,~52,=000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NUFwly swpv=Pyfqin s (2)
16 B1431-524-000 SLIDE PIN NUF=3 ADAYy g=k*-E*2 (1
17 $5-7090530~5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 FpEs2yr 9/64-40 L=h.5 (13
18 B1455~524~000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ARy F-bredRur7 ’ (1)
19 B1443=~524=000 REPOSITIONING ARM NUF % ADAD9F 1
20 NM—eG50001~8P NUT M5 QUAZ3YE MSXQ. 8 132 1
21 §5§~-B17T07F50=~5p SCREW 1176440 L= 6.5 FARD* 11/764~40 L=6.5 1
22 $5-4111010~5p SCREW 11/44=-40 L= 9.5 E339* 11/g4~40 L=9,5 1
23 B144y=524-000 REPOSITICNING LEVER SHAFT NORD LN =82 1
24 $§=7110740-Tp SCREW 11/g4=40 L=7 TWETALY 11/ 44=40 LR7 2
25 B1445-524=0A0 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM, NOAY ht- 23 1
26 §5=6110430~TP SCREW 11/44~40 L= 4,0 E534% 11/44~40 L=b 1
27 B1427~524~000 DRIVING BRACKET NUF=% AJND J=prwF o 1
28 B1431-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFY NUS=BADRIAC S Le D 1
29 B1432~528-000 WASHER NUF=LAIRIE™A Aenv 2 1
30 $5-8150710~5p SCREW  15/44=28 L=7 PARYY 15/ ,4=28 Lz7 1
31 T02-14409 TENSION RELEASE BAR {F2NA FBHRY - 1
32 P5=-0400542~KP SPRING PIN AJ%ULIT LYY (XSg 1
33 N§5=6620310-5P NUT 3/16=32 OunZTYr 3716-32 1
34 §§-6621210~8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 T3 z/14-32 L=i3 1
3 #01{102=15049 THREAD TENSION ASM, 1.2 1+%395y 2% 1
14 §3128-051-000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING TRPUNMR 1)
37 101=-24501 THREAD TAKE-LP SPRING STUD fhhUNS YYD 1)
38 B83127=051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT TRILA E° (&D)
39 8§3127-527-000 PIN B frakd £°u B (1
4 B3134=~521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER r2hA13 )
41 $0-04702B9~-5P HINGE SCREW D=4 ,7 H=2, 8 AvJxYY DR4,T H=2.8 (2>
42 NS=5110310~8pP NUT 11/g6=40 DURITYE 11/ ghwl0 (2}
43 102~15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, 1h¥I0y ANI(E D2 (13
4d 101=24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A FARRER TS LT AR 1}
4 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1r$3-5 15 (h)
46 D3168-555~HpB SPRING BV APFININEA (23
47 §3214~047=~000 BOBBIH WINOER TENSION NUT fr¥3=5 Tk (2>
48 101246303 THREAD TENSION POST, B A rFRLEAY . B (1)
49 83124-051=000 TENSION DISC Tr¥3=5 75 (4)
50 B3132-05%1-000 TENSJON DISC HOLDER 1h¥3-545 3971 2
s #01(83129-526=000 TENSION SPRING 1r¥3=3y A2 {2)
52 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER THF3=0TS AIFII0 A (23
53 83119~771-000 TENSION NUT {EEI=LTY (2)
S4 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Y ERIAEST (1)
55 B3125-527-000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE {hEY N30y (1)
54 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR frPURASE PRI (&B)
57 $5=-8080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,5 FARY® 1/g=bé L=5,5 (1)
58 $5-8080410-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,5 FARDS 1/g=44 L=3.5 (1
59 §5-7090520~5P SCREW 9/46~40 L= &5 TRES2LY 9/g4=40 L=4,5 (1)
&0 B3133-527-000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 8 ThEUNS R $Z-TY4A B (1}
61 83140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST ThRUNS R DYpeEY S (1
62 83128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 8 frEUNYR B (N
43 B83137-527~0A0 THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING GUIDE ASHM, 1RrUNS R Puts 23 (2
64 83139-527=000 COLLAR : frPYUNS R S IRT- (1)
&5 83142~-527=000C TAKE=-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE LRRUNYR POTAAS (1)
56 B3143-527~000 TAKE~UP SPRING GUIDE STUD TFFUAMR RTreI% A YT (1
57 WP-0450801~50 WASHER 4.5X10,0X0.8 E3Y N3 4,5X10X0.8 (1
68 B1449~524-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AURY IF=LNR= AN 2 1)
&9 B1448-524=000 REPOSITIONING LEVER AJRD AF =N - 1)
4 SD=04x01171-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4 H=11,7 Av Ryt DL H=11.7 1)
71 $5-7110710-Sp SCREW 11/g4~40 L= TRETFLY T1/4a=40 L=7 2

Note {;ZEC) #01 ...

Reptace this part for stitch specification ” A", (See p. 24)
B A ORE I RTMT RS TT 24— 2 RT3 V)




. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THRR

] 12321200

30— G
e | UET
32 Tar
33 (5 e




Ref. |Note Part No. Deserinti E C. th.
No. [adi o escription a eq.

& ETHEEH 2 e
1 101-08553 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT yaRey oz 1
2 B1802-512-0A0-A |BUSHING ASM,, FRONT DEUST FIALN P= 1
3 $5-8152030-5p SCREW 15/64-28 LazD FARUY 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816~572-040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, DAL RUMAOHLT 02 2
< 55-8660810-Tp SCREW  1/4+40 L=8 PARIY 17440 L=8 (&)
6 #01[101=12050 HOOX SHAFT GEAR ASM,, A DIY T R NI pT PE 2
7 55-B660530~Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 PAFDY 1/4=40 L=4.5 (&)
8 B1840-512=0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM, Le=yerounL 2z 1
9 $5=8150510~Tp SCREW 15/44-28 L= 4,7 PARDY 15/44=28 L=b4,7 1)
10 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATE LIYND ThARNL 93 1
11 T01~08403 PLUNGER BUSHING YA FLE BULE i 1
12 55-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,.5 FARD® 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
13 101~058751 THRUST COLLAR ASM, VAL IRSR b o2 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AYPULDY 20X42 (1)
15 $5-8460410-TP SCREW  1/6=40 L=g PARDY 1/4~40 L=g 2)
16 SS=41104T0-TP CREW 17/g4~4C L=g ESFUY T1/44-40 L=g 1
17 102-07751 HOOK, LEFT ASM, TrEUNT £S5y o= 1
18 102=0774%9 HOOK, LEFT ASM, TrEURT £y 23 &D
19 102-03254 BOBBIN CASE ASM, K E*r-R 23 2y
20 102-08205 BOBBIM CASE R e or -2 {2)
21 T0Z2-0830% BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING SATRFFIOUNTR 2
22 $§5-2040210~54 SCREW 1/14~80 L=1,4 FWYIRLT 1715780 L= T.g (2)
23 §5~45460250-TH SCREW 3/32=-80 L=1,7 £33 3/32-80 L=1,7 (1)
24 81837-528-00¢ SPRING HER L MR EIE (2)
25 §§-6560150-5H SCREW 3/32~50 £=1,3 E5%0% 3/32-30 L=13.2 (23
26 102-07850 HGOK, RIGHT ASH, TFEURT ZFF 5% 7
27 102-07858 HOOK, RIGHT ASM, ThFUN? Ty 93 (1>
28 101-11300 BOBBIN bty 2
29 SS=4090810-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 7.5 322 974440 L=7,5 2
30 WP=0371014~5D WASHER 3,.7X8X1 £ R 3, 7x8 %1 2
31 760717803 BOBBIN CASE OPENTNG LEVER FHA~ 77 o7 d
32 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLDCK, UPPER NILSDA R OT 2
33 101-12407 $ADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER LEEREE LS WL 2
T4 §5+5153040~$P SCREW 15/44=28 L=30 E32L% 15/44-25 L=30 2
35 B1820~051=000 BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER LINK AR Y Putd yuz Z
36 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK 157 0.1
37 81821~051=000 CRANK SCREW STUD TARYY Putq 73uatey rd
38 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK THR®Z PuT40F+ 2
39 NS=5110420-5p NUT 11/4~40 DURITUL 11/44=40 2
40 £Q=2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
41 B1823-051-00¢ BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER LRANK FIN FANYY FuTAa7 09 Z
42 |01 |101=11201 THRUST WASHER, F AL TA0AFN RFREE 1,4 ?
43 |#01 |SB=3095301~0¢C NEEDLE BEARING ¢ _525X¢,52 SRYBARTYLON o 525%0 .52 2
44 101~09205 BUSHING NILYT9TATY 2
ig 101-08801 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT TEFUNTLN IR L pRey 1
46 55-51711820-5P SUREW T1/64-40 LETE OUETT 5k 11/6L-40 L=18 4
47 B1860-512~000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER EEREE LR L] 2
48 $5~-7060410-5P SCREW 3/32=54 L= 5,5 THEFRYY 3,/32-5, L=5,5 6
49 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 5,5X18X1,¢ ESTeHY2 & 5X1g¥T.4 z
50 SM~7082550~5P SCREW Mg L=25 ILESEY* KR L=25 2
51 §5-g151550-6p SCREW 15/44-28 L=15 FAZLY 15/44-28 L=15 Z
52 B1815~051-000 THRUST WASHER, D RUCNITR? RSARTR D 2
53 B1815-5453=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAET BUSHING, LOWER NIV LRARY 2
54 101~-08900 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT ° TRFURTDN P D 1
55 101-11508 SPRING J=FURS =0 2 2z

Note (i) #01 ..... Selective part IR

- 10 ~—




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

63 64 65

-11 -



Ref. [Note Part No. b E. C ﬁmt'
No. |0 & escription Py LE & e
et i3 TEFER . Folr
9 58~6110710-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,5 £3FU% 11/64~40 L=6,5 F]
2 101=07001 ROD PIN FPUFISTYOVES br 1
3 101~06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD TIUYF=PIDY R 1
5 Sp-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 FOSRLY pa® H=? 1
5 102=07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM, 271 $3-pY3e 4 g5 1
3 §5~6721610=1P SCREW 3/16~28 L=15,5 E32u% 3/16-23 L=15.5 (1}
7 B1513~2B0~000 TENSION SPRING UMY BRI R 1
8 #01[101-07504 REVERSE FEED SHAFTY FOPTFOULNC =L D 1
9 C5=102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 1D=10,2 W=17? ATRFOY p=10,2 W=12 2% 1
19 $5-86609610-TP SCREW 1/4=4p L=é PARES (/440 L=é (2)
11 101=-08009 0IL SEAL FNPORIYLNS =200 L hlmlb 1
12 |#01|55-8440810~TpP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FAZUY 1/4~40 (=8 1
13 | #01([$5-8440970=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= g.5§ FARDY T/4-40 (=85 1
14 JH01|B1424=380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AI2ULI - 1
15 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING ouo 1
16 102-07708 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A2UFANEYRL 1
17 81148-555~000 SPRING T2 FIeWY EOLNtR 1
18 102-p7405 PIN FOUFDILYLe Y 1
19 1#02{101=-07357 STITCH DIAL ASHM, ATYTS o= 1
20 §§-6121050~SP SCREW 3/16=-28 L= 9.5 E5%* 3/16=23 1=9,5 1
21 BT1445=141~000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EUNCUNS R FR-guaDy 1
22 N§=6110420-5P NUT 11/64~40 QUAZTYR 11/764-40 2
23 102=07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET YN UNt 2hY 1
24 D3916-481~L00 TUBE HOLBER DIP=F21-7% AUI 1
25 $5-7110910~5p SCREW IHETRLY 11/44=40 L=8.5 1
26 102~07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ATy DU 1
27 B1610-454~000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ATNT #DUNG 1
28 58=6661110-5P SCREW  1/4=49 L=11 E333% 1/4=40 L=11 ?
29 $5~2110930-5p SCREW 11/44-40 L=§.7 LTI 11/44-40 L=g§,75 3
30 B1437-432-000 THRUST COLLAR F2UNL RIARDY 1
31 #03 [B16346~581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B8 RV AYTUUSY g 1
32 5p~0900701~Tp HINGE SCREW p= 9 H= 7 B URLY p=9 N=7 1
33 Bi1s10-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK FARLL SO F DI T h L 1
34 §5-6530752~Tp SCREW 1/8=40 L=7 QURIFPTH b 1/78~40 L=6.3 2
35 {#04 [101=-57708 FEED DOG 3/1s" TERUAZUNS (2) 371¢ 1
36 101=-07753 FEED BAR ASHM, EPDEEE I 1
37 Ws=04651510=Kp SPRING WASHER 4,5X12.5%1,5 AvRYeptR 4 5%12,5%1,5 (1)
38 §5-9151440-Cp SCREW 15/44-28 L=14 auvaZse bt 15/44=28 L=14 €13
39 RE~0500711-KP SNAP PING S une s s T
40 B1404~012~000=A |FEED BAR SHAFT ZOUBN L2 1
41 $5-8420410-TP SCREW 3/14-32 L=¢4 FARUY 3715-32 =4 1
42 101-04003 FEED ROCK SHAFT AN IYLY D 1
43 NS=-6£080210-5P NUT 1/g=44 QuAaZIYh 1/78-44 1
44 $5-4081210-8p SCREW 1/8=44 L=1Z E320% 1/8-44 L=12 1
4s B1403~155-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, TIYAN Y 9F oI 1
46 §5~7111310-TpP SCREW 11/44-40 L=12.8 FRLIFLY 11/64~40 L=12.3 (2)
47 101=06102 BUSHING AAALHTULN T 2TAF0 1
48 $5-8481130~5P SCREW 9/32-2% L=11 FARLY 9/22-25 L=T11 z
49 C$=147121A~SH THRUST COLLAR A3M, D=14_72 W=12 ASREDY D=14,72 W=12 9% 2
50 $5~8660610-TP SCREW  1/&4=4p L=6 RARDY 1/4~40 L=6 (4)
EX] €Q~2520000-00 OIL WICK 153 A
52 $§=7110910~5p SCREW TUEFALT 11/44-40 L=8,5 4
53 101=-04805 PLATE AFUFZ-LUICR 2
54 B1652-470~000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK A2YFE-LUAL h7ar? 2
55 101-04557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, ZAndzoyasy g3 1
56 55-5121410-TP SCREW 3/%tg=~28 L=15.5 329 3/16-28 L=19.5 (1)
57 $0~0900701~Tp HINGE SCREW b= ¢ H= 7 AV URYY D=9 Nz 1
58 NS-4480320-5P NUT 9/32-28 GUnZTYR $/32-78 1
59 101=06201 BUSHING AIATAIULY 2 230230 1
60 C@=3030000-00 0IL WICK 1oy 0,3
61 101=04%58 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASH, RAEATAZY LuTUno 73 1
62 NS~45480320-5p NUT  9/32-28 CUn2rur 9/32-28 1
63 101=04656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM, AZYFIutURr T2 1
64 §S~711p51¢-SP SCREW 11/84=4p L=35 WHEIRYTY 11/64=4p L= S 1
€5 B1433-470-000 STOPPER PLATE TOVFE-TURL ITLR 1

Note (7£E3) #01

#04 ..

.. Exchanging gauge part {See p. 29)

Only for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism

EREEIRBEoTCBBCERLE Y,

Replace this part for stitch specification “A”. (See p*24)

BAR T A"OSSCRTHT s BR(2UN~%
BT AR S
i — MR- E IREBT W)

Selective part,

THBETEW)

—_12 —




7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
A - kW 3 HAHE

— 13 —



Ref. [Note Part No. E C. Amt.
No. |k & F Description BEE R & & ﬁ&
1 102=-06100 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN CEPIY4F Y2 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET neUEy 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT EFPYHARYID 1
4 102=16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RQD ETHPY 305" - 1
< 83416=-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW TS Poe II/b = Ge 25 2
& RE~0500000~K0 SNAP RIKG 5§ EAYIFADTS 2
» 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT LYY PIeYuooFe 1
8 $D-0720331-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 5t 3% D=7,24 H=3,3 1
9 102-05001 LIFTING LEVER LEPy 13 : 1
10 §p-0430301-5P HINGE SCREW D=g, 3% H=3 S YRLT D=g, 35 H=3 1
11 B1522-180-000 SPRING ARUNC~ YR 1
12 81531~415-000 SUSPENSION EFPIYALR NN RRY 1
13 0D3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM, TRILA Y295 23 1
14 RE=0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 ENYAriN 5 1
1 RE=0400000-K0 SNAP RIKG ENVBr4D ¢ 1
16 WP=07405T¢-35p WASHER 7.4%17,8X%0,%5 3% s 7 49 .8%0,5 i
17 102-14500 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1R2RI1R Y2 1
18 RE=0500000~K0 SNAP RING ENY3FAD g : 1
19 S0=-0540482~5P HINGE SCREW D= &.35 H= 4.3 3% yRur 024,35 H=b,g 1
2 102-14708 TENSION RELEASE ROD fEAAY RS 1
21 NS~50450370-57 NUT  3/32-54 DYAZTYR 3732-%, 1
22 WP=0371016=5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 E3T4 Nt R 3,7X3%1 1
23 101+-23701 PRESSER SPRING ThIRAT RSN 2 +
24 T0t=23057 TENSICN RELEASE WIRE ASM, Th2pADfPe D2 1
25 D3164~555~B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE FOR=241 1
26 55-7170710=%P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 Rhp32uY 11/64=40 L7 1
27 D3163-555-B00~A [FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE FLFUTNL bUUsAS 1
28 55-7111410=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 JTRESALY 11/64~40 L=14 2
29 101=-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ETS PO Lo U - 1
30 $p=0600322~8D HINGE SCREW D=g§ H=3,2 Ar Ry dmg H=3,2 1
31 B3538~112=000 CCRD HOLDER ATINTIT 1
32 $5=7110710-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IPEIRLY 11/64=40 L=7 1
33 B1520-552-000 HAND LIFTER ANLPIY iy - 1
34 55=T120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=%9 IPLIFYY T/16-28 L9 1
3 RC=0371801~00 RUBBER RING QUnTs 1
36 WP-07405176-5P WASHER 7.4X11,8%p,.5 ESTUAY2 7.4X11.8Xp.5 1
37 102-04258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASHM, TILPYVRL PE 1
38 N§=4620310~5P NUT  3/14=32 QURITUR 371432 2
39 A4078~550~004 CLIP BAND VL4 STINTR 2
40 B1509-227~000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NI Fa-tuaye 3
41 81510-227-000 PRESSER GHIDE BAR AIL PUIARY« 1
42 B1505«227~-000=A [PRESSER SPRING AT FA-LYNZ 1
43 81501-531~000 PRESSER BAR 2L - 1
bl B1507~-552~000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FILB B9 % 1
45 $§=7111410=5p SCREW  11/44=40 L=14 RREIRUY 11/.4-40 L=14 1
LY B1502-541~000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FTIH = CFLF N i
47 $01 (102-22453 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/714" DEIVATI 05 3714 1
48 55=4090910=TP SCREW L5 p/gl=hD L=9 1

Note (3E£IC) #01 ..... Exchanging gauge part. {See p. 29}

9/g4=4D L=9

T DB (20— E TBET A W)

- 14 —




k)Y L ERR

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

|

R A g T ¥l

[ zauo ol iejay ‘/

- 15 —



Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt,
No. | a8 & Description TWER a2 £ zec;.
L
1 $5-2080810-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=7.5 FTIRYY 1/B-44 L=7,5 4
2 102-11100 MGVING KNIFE (LS 2
3 101=16051 MOVING KNTFE SHAFT ASM, P =dRsv o 23 2
4 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE R =dRYYT 2
5 §5~5090610~5p SCREW 9/64~-40 L=6 . PSRRLY 9/64~40 L=6 &
6 102=-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE TFETI F5009nT 7" z
7 55-8080610-5p SCREW 1/8&-44 L=5,5 FARDY 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
8 $8-9080410~-5pP SCREW 1/B-44 L=4,3 QURZTS bk 1/B=44 L=4,3 2
9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER TrAYT ‘ 2
10 102-1120% COUNTER XNIFE IFTAR ' z
11 S$-5090610-5p SCREW §/64~40 L=6 FERARIY G/64-40 L=8 1
12 $5-6090612-Tp SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 CUNIPIRS bt 9/64~40 L6 1
13 §5-7121410-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FREIFILY 3/16~28 L=14 1
14 101-18197 STOPPER, A DI~ -LRRYNC - A 1
18 10116804 SHAFT ALY Tm bt =yye o 1
16 55-7151510-5p SCREW 15/44~28 L=1¢ TRESRLY 15/44=-28 L=1g Z
17 B83418-130-000 SPRING TRl yhz 1
18 101=-17208 TENSEON DISC RELEASE PLATE TI0NL1R 1
19 $0-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6 K= 2.7 AR LRYY p=6 H=Z 7 1
20 101-15655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM., A DYI-pr el MYYTRSS A 23 1
21 55~8111010~7p SCREW 11/4%4=40 L=5.5 FAFDY 1175540 L5675 75
22 101-18204 STOPPER, B YN I-br-HARYNT - B 1
23 $5-6111010-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 E52L% 11/64~40 L=9,5 2
24 C$=1470710~8H THRUST COLLAR ASM_ D=14,72 W=7 A3ARDY D=14,72 Wz7 I3 1
25 $5+-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64~4p L= 3.5 FAZDY 11/64-4p L=3,5 (23
26 T01=-1%307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM EEDFTA 7
27 $5-8660810~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FARUY 1/6=4p L=8 2
28 ¢§=-0700818-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7 W=g ASEAMOY D=y Meg 72 2
29 $5-8110510"5P SCREW 11/6440 L=5 FAXUY 11/764-40 L=S (4)
30 101-14903 SPRING P R A IR 1
31 Bi853~512-00(~A | WASHER C FEFPEPEREEF W 1
32 10114754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM, NLY* =t w92 1
33 §5-£151220-§p SCREW 15/44-28 L=11,5 E322% 15744~28 L=11,5 4B
34 D2430~555-B00 SNAP RING hL0-3 D9 Cunge )
3s NM=4050001-5p NUT M5 OYRIFIE MSXC.8 132 2
36 T07-16259 DRIVING ARW ASH,, LEFT F-F ST R TAE T
37 $§-6121410=Tp SCREW 3/16~28 L=15,5 B3y 3/14~258 L=15.5 (13
38 101-16507 JOINT ROD HRATZRQYES 1
39 101-164038 CONNECTING LINK (PIL STPR 2
40 N§=-6110420-5p NUT 11/64-40 DYRZTYE 11/64-40 2
51 SD-0650305~5F HINGE SCREW p= 6.5 H= 3 AR D=g,5 H=g Z
42 $S-5111140-5p SCREW 11/g4~40 L=11 ES20% 11/g4-40 L=11 2
43 101=14358 DRIVING ARM ASH,, RIGHT S-pranFe Tge 23 1
43 $§=-4121410=Tp SCREW 3/14~28 L=15,5 B335 3/14-28 L=15.,5 (1
4s 101-17862 PRESS PLATE A ol A P A P F 1
(73 10118305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SLREW FEEE NI 1
47 RE-0250000-K0 SNAP RING 25 ENY3FAT 2.5 2
48 D210v-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A TIN°= YuIUt D p 1
49 101=-17501 SHAFT EHE S R 1
50 101=-17703 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE LRFUTTORYE RUYFIS A 1
51 10144201 SOLENDID TFFUTIS ATF 1
52 §5~7110910-5pP SCREW FUESRLY 11/44-40 L=8,5 4
33 W5-0451040-Kp SPRING WASHER PNERY*ACR L _SXg,5%1 4
54 WP-0450854-5P WASHER 4.3X5.4X0,3 E37%A%% 4,8Xg.4%0,8 4
55 SM-4Q40501-5B SCREW M4 L=, TARIRLY MAE0 .7 L=g 4
56 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 EAVRFAD 7 i
57 101-13008 FRAME ADTRL D7 =4 1
58 82037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYNCUNS R 1
59 §5-6151040~5p SCREW 15/64=23 L=10 32y 15/64=2g L=10 2

- 16 —




9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B &R Y MR

!
l
l
1
|
!
l
2
I
|
L




Note UERZ) # 01
#02

For LH-1162-5-28B

Eor LH-1162-548

LH-1162-5-2BH
‘LH-1162-5-4BH

Ref. [Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No. | it s = Description rEER & % I;,(eﬂ
ne
1 D1627~555-B00=A [REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ECPIAIU S pYIFETS 1
2 WP-0320501-5¢ WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 EFTen*% 3,2X7X0,5 2
3 SM-4033001-5C SCREW M3 L=30 TARDRYY M3X0.5 L=390 2
4 01628~555-B00 SHAFT ATUFLAY = PySyye 2 1
5 01635~555-B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING Fp2¥7) ALYELNY 1M 2 1
& S§5-T7111410-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 FRESRLY 11/64~40 L=14 1
7 D9299~555-B00 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 100 RAYE FALR 1
8 RE-0500000~K0Q SNAP RING 5 ENvAtidn § 1
9 $5-7110710-Sp SCREW 11/64=-4C L7 TUETFU 11/64<40 L=? 2
10 D2611~555~800-A {CABLE HOLDER F=T% L _RAnIO® 1
11 #07 |Bg05g~505-0A0 Z<CORE CORD ASH, NEYZ219%3= Z2oua-p* 72 1
12z |#02|p9205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVER ITI0RAYE A - )
13 | #02 [p%204~555=C00 MICROSWITCH O0,1A 2170 24%F 0, 1A 1)
174 | #01 |HW~5000700-00 2«CORE CABTYRE CORD 2Ly FPTMRLPIA-bY (1.5
15 102-12157 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM, FPOAIU ALYFUNN - D2 1
16 §5-7170710-3P STREW "T17g4~=40 L=7 IWEIZLY T1/64=40 L=7 4
17 WP=0501014~5D WASHER 5%10,5X%1 E3T Nt R 5X10,5%? 4
18 101~19303 SOLENOID COVER FO%ZYLHANS - 1
19 10144800 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID FOPIIOY 08U 1
20 101~19204 SOLENGID FNSTALLING PLATE LAV ILDVE AR 1
21 WP=050T0Tg~SD WASHER 5X70,5xT cSge e 5X10,541 4
22 $5-9111010~5pP SCREW 11/54=40 L=9,5 QURZE b 11/64=40 L2295 4
23 D2454=555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN FINRYL YL 1
24 RE=0400000~K0 SNAP RING 4 ERYSERAN 4 2
25 §§~7151210=5p SCREW 15/¢4=28 L=12 ILETRLC 15/44=28 L=12 ]
26 WS=0g37510-KP SPRING WASHER IRFL AT F
27 WP=0421014-5D WASHER 4.2%X13X1 LSRR £,2X1321 2
28 $5-7151210=5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=12 FRETRYY 15/64=-28 L=12 2
29 101=19402 LINK ¥FOPTADY TATRUDD 1
30 N§=4150430-5p NUT 15/s4~28 QURoIyr 15/64-28 1
31 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE FPTA0Y FRIFYLD RUUTEN s 1
32 5p-0721111-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H=11.1 FeREY D=7, 24 1=11;1 1
33 102=-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD FRPTIOY OURY 1
34 $p-0720331~5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 2R RUY p=7,24 H=3 3 2
3% 101~20004 SPRING SUSPENSION P EIAPYLN = NIRRT 2
36 D2515~232=~000 TORSION SPRING 180G LY UL NIVNTR 1
37 §§«74620750-5P SCREW 371632 L= 6,5 hEIFLS 3/16=-32 1=6,5 1
38 B2733-741-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER AR RALAS = ZESAYT 1
39 101=19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM, FEPIFOY LrYIF 2% 1
40 §5~7121410~5p SCREW 3/14-28 L=14 PUETRYY F/14-28 L=T4 (1
i T01=074C7 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FEPPATYLNS <L D 1
42 101=19907 CUSHICN FEPTAOULN - I L0 1
43 B1114-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION ARLROAS - Y EY 1
44 10107405 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FEPTATYLNT = 1

- 18




10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74— KB

R ABEC gy

/Z'd uo ol dayl—

- 19 —



Ref. |Note Part No. Deseriot E C. 2 ﬁg&t.
T o escription d )
No. jeic 2] i p TWER a ¥
1 #011102~09781 WIPER COMPONENTS DLNC -Y=F DT 1
2 02 [102-09773 WIPER COMPONENTS TANC wYm¥ 232 1
3 $$-7110340~5P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,2 THETRY® 11/64-40 L= 3,2 (3)
4 102=09401 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER PERLEE AR DI FLES (3}
5 HW=5F18512=48 4~CORE CABTYRE LQRD P70 R1P2=p G 18X19X4 (1,5}
6 DZY2p~555-T00 NYLON C| AMP TH40y P307° [&B]
7 WP-0480856~SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 YR At % 4.8X8.4X0,8 1
8 §5=-7110510~5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 FRETADY 11/ 5440 L= 5 (12
9 HO1[102~09745 WIPER SCLENDID ASM, TAINS=22% 2P 02 (1
10 H02 [102-09757 WIPER SCLENQID ASM, TANC =T R I3 ) 12
11 102-09302 SOLENOTD INSTALLING BASE DAN°=F7% YL pYTFRR S (1
12 §5-7110210-5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=7 HEF2LY 1176440 L= 2
13 £2119-555-C0C0 SWITCH QAN = I BRIYSE (12
14 WP-0330500~mMB WASHER 3,3X.X0.5 ES5%ena 20370 M3 2
15 SM-4030401~5N SCREW M3x3,c L=¢ IARDRYY M3IXO0.e L=zg (2
16 WS~0447C4T-KP SPRING WASHER 4 ,4%X7.4170 ARRTsNSF 4.4X7 4KT (¥}
17 NM=g040003-8C NUT M4 oUNZTYr MAX0.7 3u2 (2
18 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. TfNG =Bmps=nFe 5z (1)
19 §5=711112C~-8P SCREW 11/64-4C L=10,5 WkIRI 11/64~40 L=10,5 (1)
20 SD~-0g00271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2.7 AYuRT* D=Eg H=2,7 (1)
21 102-08844 WIPER LINK ASM, 2 I =Us7 (Z2Y 0% (13
22 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM, DN =pe v 23 1)
23 $5-911101C-5P SCREW 11/44~40 L=9,5 OUHZE bk 11/,6-40 Le9, S 23
24 RE~0320000-K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EntFprio 3.2 (27
25 102-08700 WIPER LTNK SHAFT DINC~Yu7u° 7 (1
26 $5~-3090520-5P SCREW 9704~40 1L=4.5 YhaoY 9/84-4T 1=4,3 (2]
27 WP=037101¢4-5L WASHER 3.7X8X1 Eseentx 3.7xyxt (2?
28 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"~3/8" 2Ane - 17
Note ((ZEC) #01 ... For LH-1162-54 LH-1162-5-45

#02 ...

For L.H-1162-548

LH-1182-5-4B

— 20 —




11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e

—_21 —



Ref. |Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No, i 2 & Description EEER = £ Iz{’eﬂ
L&l
1 C@=-3030000~00 OIL WILK 24y 0.1
2 §§=7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FRETALY 11/ 64=40 L=7 2
3 83508~512~000 OTL FELT HOLDER nuYa- JTLE A 9T 2
4 B1437~051=000 OQIL WICK RETAINER Hupbe pEOIRAFe 49T 1
5 CQ=2020000-00 oL WICK vy 0,2
) B3510~512<0A0 OTL RETURN WICK ASM, nuY1=7IhF 9% 1
7 102-16653 DIL SHAFT ASM, Fub*y  2A92¥% 7 2% 1
8 CQ-2020000=-00 0IL WICK 28y (0.3
? BP=-3G00000+-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 (Bl LR g L (0.3
10 102-14505 011 TUBE #1910y 1
11 B355,=451=000 HOLDER NZ¥W? #2-2 No47° 4y 1
12 §5u7110710-5P SCREW *4/64=40 L=7 TLESRY 11/64=40 L=7 1
13 R3530=555-0C0 OIL SIGHT WINDOW PIRSTR 1
14 RO=1952401-00 RUBSER RING ouuye 1
1s $5-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=18 LSy 11/64-40 L=18 2
16 102-16703 0IL TANK eI FL 1
17 NS=6110310-SK NUT 11/64=40 OUNZTYr 11/54~40 2z
18 BP~32000000~G0 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B L o 0.4
19 B3538-112-0C0 CORD HOLDER AInTOV 2
20 $5-7110710-5SP SCREW 11/44-40 L=7 PRESAYY 11/44=40 L=7 2
21 SQ-1110401~-RZ CONNECTING SCREW PRSI DT 9
22 5Q=1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW £2=7V LD YR 2
23 P5-0250081~K0 SPRING PIN 2,3X8 P ARV EAd oA 1
24 §5-46111610~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=16 E3xu* 11/64-40 L=16 2
25 101=24324 SUCTION $2=27%% 1
26 s5=-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=8,7 ThYSaue 11/44«40 L=8.75 1
27 81851-512-00G0 FILTER SCREEN $2-37°% PS 1
28 B1850=512-0C0 BUSHING HOLDER $I-27%%F HPDH 1
29 $5~7090910-8P SCREW 9/44~40 L= 8.5 I 9/44=40 Leg, 5 1
30 NS=50%0310=-5P NUT  9/g4=40 aYnYTYe 9/44=40 1
31 BP-3000000~C0 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 EYZ-Ln®T2° 0.2
32 N§-6110420~5P NUT 17176440 OYNZTYE 11/64=40 3
33 B1834~512-0C0-A [OIL ADJUSTING $CREW UERNE S £3.5F U 3
34 101=26209 HMANIFOLD @A FANULESLE § 1
3s BP-~3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WRITE D=3 Ehz=lbne e 0.1
36 BP=3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L Z~A*TIe 0.1
37 B3534=155-000 PLUNGER FAL-FELR & 1
38 B1214-0538-000 PLUNGER SPRING PALTELE DR & S JILE 1
39 B3524=552~000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7955 P FHINTO 1
40 $8~7110710~5P SCREW 11/44+40 L=7 ThETRYY 11/44w40 L=7 1
41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 e ML A U.3
42 BP=3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ers=pne17e o.;
43

101-24803

OIL TUBF HOLDER

IECLELE:

- 22 —




12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
iR - BRI

Ref. |Note Part No. o E C. . i\{mt.
No. |izad & & Description THER & & Py
1 101-44780 OTL RESERVOIR ASM, PRSI0 RY 72 1
2 10166764 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, FPI*5a Ry 7% (1
3 101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR PIYSH Y 0
4 D8227~-555-EC0 FELT CUSHION (Al &5 4 LFA (4)
< 101=-27702 SEAT PIr5aT 7yt (1
5 T07-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER UNFEAYI (& D)
7 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN onr:z 1)
8 $§5-T701010-5P SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 IpLSRD® 5/16-24 L=1D (2)
9 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oyug (2}
10 B3420-555~0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, LYY PFIIVE T I2 1)
11 83420~555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LS PFEIL Y [§D)]
12 B3427-122~000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EYCPT ATYT T pyUUORE 1)
13 §5=9182010=5y SCREW $/32-20 L=20 QUneH bt 9/32«20 L=20 22
14 B3426=-552-000 THRUST RING YT PF I3V4Z RABAMOY 1
15 B3429-555=-000 SPRING EY*PAS DIFU9Fe AR R (&)
16 B3425~555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EIr PRIt DTFUIF 17
17 $5-9151610~SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=16 oUnost bk 15/64~28 12
18 $5-8153010~5R SCREW 15/44-28 L=30 FARLY 15/64-28 L=30 )
19 ‘N5~6150430-5R NUT  15/64=-28 OY591Yr 15/64=28 ()
20 55-8152080~SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=19.5 FAZE® 15/64-28 L*19.5 (1)
27 B3419-552-0A0~A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, CY*P7 A7 7 9= 3
22 B3430~552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LY PR18 03 1)
23 83431~552~000-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LY PFIR D% = 1)
24 $5-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 aun2s* ik 1/4~40 Le10.5 1)
25 83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LYY PF 9F5e D (1)
26 101-25359% KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, YRR AT - DE 1
27 B822B8~125~000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET

Pury

— 23 —




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A”
RAER A'"HRARS

Ref {Note Part No. Deccrioti E. C. . % Agiqt
NoJ s = &® escription T E R an &ﬁ
1 10?7=15077 THREAD TENSION ASM, 1.0 Tr¥F2D 2% 1
z B3129=012=-A00 TEHSION SPRING TrFA=IN* 2 A (2)
IR0 1102-20309 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 3/16" Ny (P=4) 3/16 1
L iHQ1]101=65306 FEED DOG 3/16" TREURIUNY (1,6) 3/416 1
5 B1423~470~0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM, AEYSE PE 1
& MDP=-170B1100 NEEDLE nPX17 #11 Ny bRXI7 K11 2
Note {iEEZ) #01 ..... Exchanging gauige part. (See p. 29) A~ SR BP0 — U BREBT &)

» Ali other parts except the above are common to stitch specification “8”. {(Except exchanging gauge parts)

LRSS SR ST CHBTT (Y - MR EERC)

— 24 —



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NN b A= ek A BFEEAE

ReffNote Part No. Descrioti E. C. 5 ﬁg:‘t
e = escription i .
No.| e 5a & P TWEH . 58
1 102-18055 BELT COVER ASM., AV RN - TRI#Y=% JZ 1
? 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE ANt =73 (N
3 $6-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=S FhEs52% 11/64=40 L= 5 (8)
4 101~28007 BELT COVER A RN - (1)
5 WP=0621016-5D WASKHER 6.2%13X1 EsTvntx 6.2%X13X% 1)
& $5~7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IUES2DY 15/ 64~28 L=T 1)
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AV LRIt - SFTe (N
8 SK-3482500-8¢C WOOD $CREW D=4,8 1=zg5 THEZ2De  D=4,8 L=2% )
9 WP=0501016~5¢C WASHER 5Xq0.5X%q ESU*n* s 5X10.5%¢ 23
10 B3201-012~0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. fr¥F Y-% (1)
11 B3125-0172~-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Tr¥3=5 TYUH 13
12 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B ¥R NP3 B (1)
13 B3124-012-000 TENSION DISC 1H3-043 2
14 $5=-7110p840-5P SCREW 11/64=4p L=7.8 TREFRIY 11/64=4p L=7.8 1)
15 WP=0501014~5C WASHER  5X10.5X1 E54*prx 5x10.5x1 1)
16 B3223=-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, Te7% TPFIA-THRY =244 22 &)
17 B3204~012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, S AR G- 1
18 B3214~0T2~040 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, TRTEISNT D 1)
19 55«8110510-5P SCREW 11/g4=40 L=g5 Fazu® 11/64=40 L=% N
20 B3229~012-000 BRAKE CLAMP Al T F s (1)
21 55=7110410-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=4 UESEIY 11/64=40 L= & 1)
22 B3228-012-000 RUBBER RRAKE TARR = 1
23 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE XL A (1)
24 SD=0490251-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.g Syt D=4,9 H=2.4 )
25 83217-012-000 STOP LATLH At oI (&)
FL) $5=7081310~5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12.5 WbF2L* 1/8-44 |=12,5 1)

— 25 —



15. BELT COVER & BOBBON WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NIV P ASN— - B EERERRERESIEXES)

: - E C. .
No.| it a2 ) Description . ] & Req.
i dC da & TEEH e

1 102-18063 BELT CGVER ASM, AT RANS - TR2FYaF 23 1
? 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE AY RN =73 (1)
3 $S~7110510~5P SCREW 11/686-40 =5 TRESAY* 11/ 6440 L= 5 (63
4 101-28007 BELT COVER SN AL (1
5 WP-0621016~5D WASHER &6.2X%13X1 csYend R 6.2X13X1 (1)
& SS-7150740=-SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 uksRUy 15/64m28 L=7 1)
7 100-39105% BELT LOVER SUPPOCRT S$TUD AR RN = HFTa 1
: $K«3482500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=¢5 TLEZAYY D=4,8 (=25 (22
9 WP=-0501014-5¢C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ST YR Sx10.5x%1 (2)
10 63204~114~0A0 BOBRIN WINDER ASM, frIFY -5 JZ (1)
11 B3125~012-00C0 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Tr¥3=-3 FUF ()
12 B3129.012-800 TENSION SPRING B 1rFA.Y N0 % 8 (2}
13 B312¢4-012-0C00 TENSION DISC fr$3-243 (4}
T4 55-711084g~SP SCREW 11/64=4p L=7,.8 FULTRYY 11/64~4g L=7.8 (4}
15 WP=-05010316~SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E39% vz SX10,5%1 (2)
16 B32235<072-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH,. Tr7& TFFg-phie =3 q 7% Ty
17 63206~114-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, TrI$3Y 1 72 1)
18 63213-114=000 THREAD GUIDE fRIECPPUTT 1
19 B3214~012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, TrIFFANT T2 1)
201, }15%-8110g10-5P SCREW  11/g4=40 L=¢ PAREY 1174440 L=y (1)
21 83229-012-0C0 BRAKE CLAMP TP =nv e 9T 1
22 $5-7110410-5P SCREW  11/44=40 L=4 2hES2Y* 11/44=40 L= &4 1
23 83228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE L EARLAY T (1
24 63212-114-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, TrYsyc 2 93 1)
25 83210-271~000 BOBRIN SET SPRING RYEM Y RANTR (1)
26 B3Z224-771-0C0 COLLAR ARTFLD N5- 1)
27 SD=0490241~5P HINGE SCREW D=4.% H=2.4 Iyt 0=4.9 H=2.4 1
28 63217=-114=000 BOBBIN PRESSER DAL B (1}
29 $5-7081310~SP SCREW 1/B-44 L=12.5 IWEFRDY 1/8=44 L=12,5 (1)

- 26 —



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—7—-7—RA%

@

=X

Ref.INote Part No. o E C o ﬁmt.
No.§ iz & & Description EEER ° & £3 |
M MTJ=VMOD4100 V-BELT, 41 INCH VAR b 4115% 1
2 N$«6150430~SP NUT 15/64-28 OYRZTYF 15/64+28 1
3 101=29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. BUDIYE Y9IDCT O3 1
4 BT-0630520=20 HOLBER COVER LrYTD F17Y €1}
s | H01 MTS-POOESO0AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 65 E=37°= P C.D 65 2% 1
& | FOZ [MTS=PO0O5504A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,.L,D, 55 F-579-) P.C.D §5 5% 1
7 MTS-~P00071000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT =8 FO=U YE [Ch
8 RC-4800002~KP RETAINING RING Chnvarin (1
9 55~8150710-5P SCREW  15/64=28 L=T7 FAzL* 15/64-28 | =7 (1
10 M8512-120~BB0 BB~TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASHM, BRIE 35203174~ 22 1
11 MB512-120-80S SINCHRONIZER FunlvE Ryse 13
12 MB512=120-00S SINCHRONIZER CABLE LaFUTTT = T (&)
13 MP628«110~000 cLip TAQUN* Ik* (1)
14 B9141~372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL OYnom* = AN T (341> (1
15 B6037~505~0A0 GROUND WIRE ASH, PeAld=bt 2% 1
16 M9440~170-000 12-POLE PLUG 140475357% 12P 1
17 DA043~555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE tey F-ITh *3 8
18 MP5637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER I8 5% Nt - 12p 1

Note (G£8Z) #Q1
#02

For 50Hz
For 60Hz

50HzH
60HzH

- 27



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIEEAR

Ref {Note Part No. o E. C. . %mt.
NoJ a2 & Description EFEE & % &e‘gs
1 101-28650 THREAD STAKRD ASM, 1r3FY=F 72 1
? B3307~704~LAB THREAD GUIDE AsM, B TrRTALPOTY B 2% 2
3 B3319-704~L00 THREAD GUIDE frZF -y
4 SM-6061200-SE SCREW Mé L=13 LH3RYY Mé L=12 (42
5 Bzn18-704~L00 THREAT GUIDE ARM JOINT 1hETLRPUTT BiAnToS (4)
3 B32qq-704~0C0 §POOL RFST KOD RUBBER CAP frEFm = mavd%4 1)
7 03393=-555-000 S$POOL REST ROD, UPPER TREFRS = 71 (12
8 B3z05-704=-000-A | SPOOL RFST ROD JOINT TREFRS = E T (42
¢ NM=8050001=-SE NUT M5X0,8 uYn2TYe MSX0.8 132 (27
10 SM=-, 051, 05~SE SCREW MeX0.8 L=1g4 AT IRLY MEXD.R LE1y (2>
11 B3312-012-000 SPCOL RESAINER Tr2F JLPA [
12 B37T29-Tp4-Lny SPGOL FIN TETEITRS = (4)
13 B3311=012~0G0 SPONL REST CUSHION CRIEOTY (&)
14 8330%-704-L00 SPOOL RESY TR7FIIYYT )
15 D3309~555~Pnp SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {rRFRY = U3 (12
16 B33IC2-704-LG8 SPOOL REST ARM, B S SRR (27
17 B3317-704~0G0 NUT €15 TRRFRS = PATYR 2)
18 WP-17032600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3 nT 2 17NIDXD.L6 (2)
19 WS=1443202-KR SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.06%3.2 NPRYSNN R 16,4X26.6%3.72 (13
20 MAO=11532000 STAPLE dmbe AFUICH (3

— 28 —




E6ZEL-201 V-UVY1-825-20vl g Y-IVI-825-20v 1 g 60¥89-101 £0092-10L 800¢2Z-201 0001¢-¢col el 44 1
85622201 V-HYAN-9LG-20p L 8 v-1vA-9Z6-20r 18 10289-101 10859101 c08ie-2o!l 080Z-20t 9’6 8/e b
mmm.wm.mop V-HYH-925-Z0v18 V-IVH-925-20¢ L8 €0189-10t ¢0459-101 goLiz-2ol 80402201 6L oaL/5 H
0542e-¢01 V-HVS-925-¢0b L4 V-IVO-825-20v 18 £0082- 101 £0959-101 $091i2-201 90802-201 1L ce/6 O
1692¢-201 Y-8vd-9¢5-¢ovig V-Ivd-825-20vid 90649-10% ?0559-101 q0512-201 £050Z-201 ' ¥/l d
88¢¢-¢01 £9882-201 69582-204 £0828-101 SOvG9- L0t 90 Le-2oL 80v0Z-201 9’5 e/l 3
gabec-2ot Y-Hva-gZ5-¢or 18 V-1v3-9¢5-¢é0vla 80449101 90£99- L0t LOELZ-201 60£02-20L g at/e a
pGEce-2ot V-0vO-9¢5-20vid V-0v)-8¢5-¢ovlg 609L9-101 £0289-101 80CLZ-C0l 00z0¢-201L o+ Ze/g J
SG2Z¢-¢0L V-0v8-925-¢0v1 8 v-0v8-925-20¥i 8 $0L62-201 80189-10¢ 60L1E-201 L0t0e-zol > 8/1 3]
wed D £ 4 AF wy Pk ] unu zacm
0 _.lel._ 9o D yrbue| ysing yiBuay youlsg
& 2 . 1@ @)
0 5 T
> e & o
- o) n—ik
P - apon
(& & © O 3
O] o)
(B ) ¥ B BIE by B EIBIE 1o B ¢ ¥ 1 # By 15
wise 1004 13585814 wise duwep alpasan “wise dwe|s ajpasp Bop pas4 aye|d 3ROMY] azis afineb ajpasp
¥ 8P B F # ¥ ®
SU01318D15109dS {jE 03 UOWWOY B Vo S o -0ads yoing
L g9 G ¥ € Z L

SiHVd 3D0NVD DNIDNVHOX3 40 3719Vl '8l

FEH-TIRSC — LB

— 29 _—



NUMERICAL INDEX QF PARTS % 51
Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page _ Ref
&% H No. 2E B No. SE H Na. X B No
B1437-526~000 & 14 |83140+527-000 & 61 p1627=-555-800~a 18 1
A4Q78~550-00A 14 39 B16438-526=~000 8 10 B3141~527=000 8 54 D1628=555-800 18 4
B1439=528-000 8 7T | B3142-527-000 8 45 01635=555=B00 18 5
B1440=526-0A0 8 1 B3143=527-000 8 66 D2107=-555-800 16 48
BP-Z000000=00 22 9 B1440=526=-000 8 F4 B3201-012=0A0 25 10 P2112=-555~B00 Fd é
BP.I000000-00 22 18 | B1441-526-000 8 4 | B3204-012-0A0 25 17 D2119-555=C00 20 13
BP-3000060-00 22 31 B1442+526~000 8 6 1B3210=771-000 26 25 D2120=555=CQ0 20 &
BP-.3000000-00 22 35 [B1443-526-000 & 19 |B3212-012-000 25 23 D2430-555-800 16 34
BP.3000000-00 22 36 | B14454526-0A0 & 25 1B3214-012-0A0 25 18 D2464-555-890 18 23
BP_3000000-00 22 4t B1447=-526=-000 8 23 |B3214=012-0A0 26 19 D2515~232-000 18 36
BP_3000000-00 22 42 B1448-526-000 8 69 133214-047-000 2 14 D2611=555=-B0C=A 2 21
BT_0630520-20 27 4 | B1449-528=000 8 68 |§3214-047-000 8 45 D2611=555-B00=4 18 10
B11;1-563-050 7 41 B1450~528-00¢C 6 28 | B3216-047-000 2 16 D3157-415-BAH 14 1%
B1114-280-000 18 43 | B1453-526-008 6 25 [p3216-047-000 8 47 D3163-555-B00~a 14 27
B1118=-522=-000 2 2 [B1455=526=000 8 18 [Bg3217-012-000 25 2% D3164=555=800 14 2%
B1119=-522-000 2 3 |B81501-581-000 14 43 B3223-012-0A0 25 16 03168-555=H0B 2 1S
B1130-051-000 2 43 1B1502+541-000 16 46 | g3223-012-0A0 26 16 | D3168=555-H0B 8 46
B1131=578-000 2 38 [B1505-227=000-A 14 42 B3224=771=000 26 26 D330%=555-000 28 15
81140-526-000 2 29 181507-552-000 14 44 g3228012-000 25 22 | D3313-555-000 28 7
B1148~555-000 12 17 | B1509=227~000 14 40 | g3228-012.000 26 23 DIF16=-431-C00 12 24
B1202-512-~000 4 14 |B1510=227-000 14 41 §3229-042000 T D6043-555-800 27 17T
B1203~512=-000 3 19 81510=526~000~A & 2h B3229-012-000 26 21 D8227-555~£00 23 [
81206-528-000 4 20 [81513.280-000 12 7 |83302-704-(0B 28 16 09204=555-L00 18 13
B1210=-526~0A0 4 11 81520~552~000 14 33 B3303=704~ 00 28 14 D9205=555-B00 18 12
B1214=019-000 L& 15 181522-180~000 14 11 B3305=704=~000-4 28 3 D9299=555~B00 18 7
81214=038-000 22 3% B1531=415«000 14 12 B3307-704~_AB 28 2
81302=~512=-000 4 25 B1403=155-0A0 12 45 §3311-012=-000 28 1%
B1401-526~0A0 6 2 B1604=012-000~A 12 49 | g3%11-704-000 28 & 63204=116~0A0 26 1¢
81401=526=000 4 4 B1610=484=~000 12 27 B3312+012-000 28 11 G3204=116=0CC 2é 17
B1402~+526~BA0~A 29 5-B1B1610=-512-000 12 33 B3317=704=000 28 17 63212=116=~0A0 26 24
B1402=526=8A0~A 29 6-B | 81623=470«0A0 24 5 |B3318-704=.00 28 5 63213-116=000 26 18
B1402=526~CA0~A 29 5=0|B1624=330~-000 12 14 B3319-704~00 28 3 G3217=116=000 26 28
B1402~526~CA0~A 29 6-C181633-470-000 12 65 B3320-704~| 00 28 12
B1402+526=0AL~A & 41 816%6-581-800 12 31 B3413-227-000 2 L
B1402~526~CAL~A 29 S~DiB14637=432-000 12 30 B3416=55%2=000 14 5 HW=5F185812-48 20 5
B1402=526~DAR=A é 36 B1649«161=000 12 21 B3418=180=000 16 1% HW=5000700=-00 18 14
B14092-526~0AR=4 29 6-D 814652470000 12 54 B3419-122-000 23 25
B1402=526~000¢ [ 37 B1802=512~0A0-a 10 2 B3419+552-0a0~4 23 21
B1402=526=000 ) 42 B1803-515-0A0 10 10 B3420=555=-0A0 23 10 MAO=11532000 28 20
B1402-526~FAL-A 29 5-F|B1815-563=000 10 53 | 83420-555-000 23 11 MDP«170B1100 24 &
81402-526uFAR=-A 29 6-T|g1816~512~040 10 4 | 83425-555-000 23 16 |MDP=-170B1400 & 4T
B14p2=Sz6=GAL~A 29 5-G1B1818=051-000 10 52 83426=552-000 23 14 MTJ=VMOD4100 27 1
B1402~526~-GAR~A 29 6-GiB1820=-051-000 190 35 83427122000 23 12 MTS=PQC01000 27 7
81402=526=HAL-A 29 S~HIB1821=051=000 10 37 B3429-555=000 23 15 MTS=P00550A0 27 6
81402-526=-HAR~A 29 6=H|B81822-051-000 10 38 83430=552-0A0 23 22 MTS~P0055QA0 27 5
Bi4p2=526=~KAL=-A 29 5=K|B1823-051~000 190 41 B3431=552=000~A 23 23 M8512=-120-8B0 27 10
BE1402-524~KAR-A 29 6-K|81834=512-000-A 22 33 B3431-581-000 T4 2 | MB512-120-80S 27 11
B1402~526~LAL~A 29 S5-L|81837-528~00¢ 10 24 E3508-512-000 22 z MBS512=120=008 27 12
B1402+526~LAR=A 29 6-L|81840+512-0A0 10 8 B3510-512-040 22 6 | M9628=110=000 27 13
B1403~526=000 [ 39 81850~512~000 22 28 B3524=552~000 22 39 MP63I7=110~000 27 18
B1403-526~000 6 4i B1851-512-000 22 27 83530=-555~000 22 13 MP640-110-000 27 16
B1404=526=-000 & 3 B1853-512-00C~4 16 31 83534=-155=-000 22 37
B1405-526=000 & 5 |B18604512-000 10 47 B3538-112=000 2 8
B1406+526~000 S b B1906«528~0A0 A 2 B3538-112=000 14 31 NM-&6040003~5C 20 17
B1407=526-000 6 7 81907=-526-~0A0 4 7 B3538=112-000 22 19 NM=-6050001-SE 28 9
61408-526-000 4 70 12037-372-000 16 53 | 83554-481-000 22 11 |NM=6050001-SP 8 5
B140$=526=000 & 8 |g2733-761-000 18 38 B6026«505«040 18 11 NM-6050004~5P 8 20
B1410~526~000 & 13 B3119=771=000 8 53 56037 -505-0A0 27 15 NM=-4050001~5P 16 35
B1412-5246-0A0 b 9 |83120-125-000 8 52 BB228-125-000 23 27 | NM-6050550-5D 8 3
B1415-526-000 6 10 |e3125-012-000 8  S54 | B9141-372-000 27 14 | NS-6060319-SP 14 21
B1416=528=-000 [ 11 B3125+012000 25 14 NS-6080210-5P 12 43
B1417=526=000 & 32 [B3125-012-000 26 M NE-4090310~5P 22 30
B1418=526~000 & 33 |g3125~527~-000 8 53 €Q~2020000~-00 4 4 N$-6110310- SN 22 17
B1419-526-000 6 34 1B3126-012-000 25 13 | (Q-2020000-00 4 g |[NS-4110310=5P e 10
B1420~526-0A0 & 35 1B3126~012-000 26 13 CQ-2020000-00 10 36 N§-6110310~SP 8 4z
81423-051-000 2 34 IB3126~051-000 8 49 CQ-2020000-00 10 4O NS=6119420~5P 10 39
81423-526~000 & 30 |B3127-051-000 8 38 |(Ge2020000-00 22 5 |N§-é11p42g~SP 12 22
B1425~526=000 & 17 |B3127.527-000 8 39 CG-2020000~00 22 8 NS~6710420~5P 16 4g
B1425-524-000 & 46 | B3128-0%1-000 8 36 CRe2520000~00 4 S | NS-611p429-SP 22 T
B14272526-000 & 27 |B3128-527-000 8 62 |cQ-2520000-00 6 20 |MNS-6150p310-SP 4 3N
B1429-528-0A0 6 19 B3129-012-A00 24 2 1¢Q.2520000-00 12 51 | NS-615a315-SP 4 43
B1434=526=000 8 16 [83129-012-800 25 12 Co-3030000-00 4 12 NS=6150430-5SP 18 3p
B1431=528-000 8 28 |B3129~012-800 26 12 £Q-3030000-00 12 60 N8=615043p~SP 27 2
B1432-528-000 8 29 |B3129-526-000 8 51 Ca-3030000-00 22 1 NS=6150430-SR 23 19
B1434=528-040 8 ¢ [B3132-051-008 8 50 €5-070087B-5H 16 28 | NS=662n315-5P 8 33
B1434=528=000 8 13 B3134-%21-000 3 (3] CS=102121A~SH 12 9 NE=6620310=-SP 14 38
B1435=526=000 8 12 B3137=527=0A0 3 63 £S=1470719~SH 16 24 N§=-468p32g«SP 4 34
B1436=526~000 8 15 1B3138-512-000 2 45 £5~147121A-SH t2 49 |NS~668p32¢-5P 12 58
B1437=051-000 22 4 1B3138-527-009 8 60 N§-6680320-5P 12 62
B1437=526=~00A 8 11 1B3139-527-000 8 64

- 30 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ret Part No. Page  Ref
&8 E  No & H  No 28 B No i =1 No
$5~6111010~5P & 22 |55-8080610-SP 8 57
58=6111010-SP 16 23 $5-8080610~5P 16 7 WS~0631510~KP 18  2¢
P§~0250081-x0 22 23 |355-6111149~SP 2 5 |ss-8080660-TP 6 33 | WS-0651510-KP 12 37
PS~p4qo222-Kp 6 23 §5-69191140~5P 16 42 $5=-8080660~TP & 43 Ws=T643202-KR 28 19
PS=0600562-KP 8§ 32 $$5-6111610-SP 22 24 [585-8190410-TP 16 25
PT-0301800~50 & 15 $5=6121050«5P 12 20 §5-8110510-5P 16 29
§8-612161p-TP 4 36 $5~811051¢~5P 25 19 100-39105 25 7
§5=6121610~7P 4 40 lss-B910510-5P 26 20 10039105 26 7
RC~4800002=KP 27 8 $S5~6121610~TP 52 & $5-8110750~SP ) 17 101=-00410 2 SQ
RE~0250000~K0 16 47 $5-6121610-TP 12 56 §5-8110750~SP g8 29 101=-00550 2 5%
RE-p320000™X0 20 24 §8-6121610-TP 16 37 $5-8111010~TP 16 21 101=-02200 2 39
RE-gégoo0~Ko 18 24 155-6121610-TP 16 44 | 5548191610-5P 6 18 |101-02259 2 37
RE=g500000~K0 14 6 $8~6151040~5P 16 59 §5-815051p~TP 10 9 101=03109 4 2T
RE-0500000~K0 14 14 58-615122¢0-5P 16 33 §5-8150710~5P 8§ 30 101-03406 4 26
RE-@So0000~K0 14 18 58~56153040~5P 10 34 $5-8150710~SP 27 [+ 101-05609 14 b1
RE=0S500000™K0O 18 : §5-656p15¢~5H 10 25 |s$-8151150-§P 10 12 101-06003 12 42
RE~(500711=KP 12 32 $8§-6560250~TH 10 23 $5.8151550-5P 4 9 101=06102 12 47
RE=0600000~K0 16 15 55-6580752~TP 12 34 55-5151550-§P 4 18 101=06201 12 59
RE-0700000-K0 6 27 §5~6621210~5P 2 27 §$-815155¢~5P 10 54 10106458 12 8
RE~Q700000~KQ 16 56 58-66z21210~8P 8 34 55-8152030~5P 10 3 101=-06557 12 55
RO=0371801-00 & 3 S$S-6661119=SP 4 16 i55-8152080~5R 23 20 101=066%6 1263
RO~0371801-00 16 35 $5-6661110=5SP 12 28 ls5-81853990-SR 23 18 101-06805 12 53
RO-0&681901~00 23 g $5=-7060610~5P 10 48 $5-862p619-TP 12 44 101-06904 12 3
RO-0742401-00 12 15 58=~7081310-5P 25 26 55-8668538—TP 10 T 101=-07001 12 2
RO=1%52401-00 22 14 §S-7p8131¢9-5P 26 29 $5-8660610~TP 40 15 101=07357 12 19
SS=7090520~5P 2 46 |55-Bg40aq0-TP 12 10 101=07407 18 41
$5-70%90520-5P 8 59 55~86460610~TP 12 50 101=07506 12 8
58-1200002~00 10 14 $5=7090530-SP 8 17 |55-8660810=1P 40 5 10107605 18 44
§8-3055301-0¢C 10 43 1s5-7090620-TP 8 B |55-8660810-TP 12 1 101=07753 12 36
SD-p470281-8P 8 41 $5=7090910-5P 22 29 |sS~B6608¢0-TP 16 2 101-08009 12 11
SD-ph90261-5P 25 24 $$-7110340~5P 20 3 [s5-8660970-TP 12 13 101-08553 10 1
§D-g4%0261=5P 26 27 $5-711041¢9=5°P 25 21 $§-8680540=-5P 4153 101«08603 10 11
§D-0600271-SP 16 19 155-7110419~5P 26 22 |[55-868B9739-SP 4 2% | 101-08751 w0 13
Se-0600279+-SP & 20 $5-7110510-SP 2 25 |ss-868113g-5P 12 48 101=-08801 10 45
SD-0600322-50 14 3¢ §§-7110510~5P 2 42 |s$~868165p-TP 4 21 101-08900 10 54
5D-p601171~5P 8 7o $§-71105105°P 12 64 |s5~90B0410-SP 16 8 101-09205 10 44
Sb=-g630301~5P 14 10 $$~7110510~5P 20 8 |ss-9111010-5P 2 36 101-09908 10 32
Sb-pbbp482-5P 14 19 §8~71105105P 25 3 §5-9149101¢=SP 18 2z 101=-1120% 10 42
SP-0650305~SP 16 41 $$=7110510-5P 26 S $5~9111010-5P 20 23 101=11300 10 28
SD=p720339-5P 14 8 1s5=719p71p-SP 2 22 |ss5~911182g-%P 10 46 |101-11508 10 55
50-07203351~5P 18 34 58=~711071p"5P g 74 §§-9151440-CP 12 38 101«11805 10 31
SP-g721111-SP 18 32 §8-7110710=5P 14 26 |s§-9151610-%R 23 17 101-12050 10 é
S0~0%p0701~TP 4 37 $8=719071p-5P 14 32 |55~9182010~5N 23 13 101+12407 10 33
$0~0900704-TP 12 32 $5-7110710~$P 18 9 |ss-966112¢9-CP 23 24 101=16051 16 3
50~090070¢=TP 12 ST $S-711071p~$P 18 16 101=16259 16 36
§6-0906702-TP 12 & $8-791071¢-5P 20 12 101-16358 16 43
$K~3482500~5¢C 25 8 55=7419710~SP 22 2 (TA=0370601-MO & 21 101-16408 16 39
5K=348250Q-5¢C 26 8 (55-7119719~5P 22 12 [TA~0750704-R0 2 24 101=-16507 16 38
SM=4030601-5N 20 15 $5-719071p-SP 22 20 |Th-1050604-RO 2 23 10116655 16 20
SM-4033001~5C 18 3 1$§5-7110710-SP 22 40 [TA~1250406-R0 2 33 [101-16754 16 32
SM=4040601~58 16 55 §5=714074g~TP 8 24 {TA-1250504=R0 2 18 101-16804 16 15
SM=4051405=5E 28 1p $5-7110840~5p 25 14 [TA=1250504-R0 2 19 101-16903 16 30
SM=~6061200~SE 28 b §8-711084g~5P 26 14 [TA-1250504~RO 2 2B 101=-17208 16 18
SM-708255¢~5P 10 5S¢ $5-7110%10=SP 2 1 |TA=2351004~R0O z 20 101-17307 16 26
SA=9110401+M2Z 22 21 §5«7110919~5P 2 7 101=-17703 16 50
$Q=1150451=-M2 22 22 $$-7119%19" 5P 12 25 ‘ 101-17802 16 45
§5=2040210=-5H 10 22 $5-7110919- 5P 12 52 |WP-0320501~SC 18 2 101=17901 16 49
$5~2080810-5P 16 1 $8=7110%919~SP 16 52 [WpP-0330500-MB 20 14 101~-18008 16 57
5S-zp9¢710-SP 2 4L $5-7111120~5P 2 32 |we-0371014-5D 10 30 101-18107 16 14
$5-2090710 8P 2 4B ls5-7171129~5P 20 19 |wP-0371016-5D 14, 22 |101-18206 16 22
$5-2110%29-TP 2 53 $5-71113109=-TP & 14 |wP-0371014-50 20 27 101-18305% 16 46
§5-3110930=5P 12 29 §5=~7111310~TP 12 46  |WP=0450801-5D 8 647 101=19204 18 20
$8~211p93p-5P 2z 26 $8-7111410-3P 14 28 WP-0480854-5P 2 35 10119303 18 18
5§-15%0520=5P 20 26 §5-7111410-§P 14 45  |WP=0480854~SP 16 54 101-19402 18 29
$8-33906109~5P 2 Ia $5-7111410~5P 18 ] WP~0480854=5P 20 7 101=-19501 18 3!
$$-50960319~SP 6 4o §5~7111819~5P 22 15 |WP-0601014-5C 25 9 101-19758 18 39
$S~5060310-5P & 45 $§-7120910~5SP 14 34  |WP=0501014-5C 25 15 101-19907 18 42
$$=5990420~SP 6 29 185-7121410-SP 16 13 |Wp-0801014-5C 26 9 101-20004 18 35
§5=599p610-5P 2 4o §5=7121410=SP 18 40 |uP-050101g~SC 26 15 101-22000 4 42
§5-50%90619-5P 16 > §8~7150740=SP 25 ¢ |up~050t014~5D 18 17 101=23057 14 24
§5-509061¢-5P 16 11 §5-7150740=SP 26 -] WP~0507014=~5D 18 21 101=23701 14 23
55-6g61219-5P 12 44 $5-7151210-%P 18 25  |up-0421014-SD 18 27 10124204 2 13
55-6p90519~SP & 31 $S=7151210~5P 18 28 |Wp-0621016-5D 2s 5, | 10124204 8 44
ss~6890612-T? 16 12 $5=7151610-5P 16 16 WP-0621014-5D 26 5 101-24303 8 48
§5-6090810-5P 10 29 |ss-762075¢-SP 18 37 lup-07,0514-5P 14, 16 101-24501 8 37
55-6099910~TP 14 48 $S-7621040-5P 217 WP-0740514-5P 1, 3¢ 101=-25102 14 7
$5-6710430-TP 8 26 155-7681750-TP 4 22 |up-0850002-5P 10 49 | 101-25201 14 29
§5-6110520~-TP 4 49 55=7701010-5P 23 8 lup-1702500~50 28 18 101-25359 23 26
55-6110610-TP 10 16 1s5-8p80310-TP 6 26 lus-044704,0-KP 20 15 [ 101-26209 22 34
§5-6110710-T® 12 1 $§-8080410-TP B 58 [W$=04510,0~kP 16 53 101=-26324 22 25




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3|
Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ret
aa H No. SE " Ne LE H No. =% " No.
102=09757 20 10
102w

101=26R03 22 43 183_83;?; 53 3
101=27504 23 3 10209721 20 "
101-27603 23 T jroz-11000 16 4
101-27702 é3 5 110211100 16 2
101-27801 23 & ligz-11209 1% 10
101=-28007 es £ l102-11308 16 ¢
101-2800? 26 4 102_11407 16 &
101284650 28 1 102-12009 15 33
101=-29054 27 3 102-12157 8 15
101=-44301 16 51 102=14500 14 17
101-44400 1819 Hy02-14609 8 31
101-44764 23 2 102-14708 14 20
101-44720 23 1 102=15051 8 43
101-45001 Z 5% 1192-15069 a8 35
101-45506 2 51 |1g2u15077 20 :
101-65108 29 3-81402.16000 1% 4
101=65207 29 3-¢ - ;
o i Damnen o
101=-65306 29 3=D 102-16703 22 14
101=65405 29 3~E 102-18006 25 2
101-65504 29 3-Flagz-18006 26 2
101=65603 29 3I-G 102=18055% 25 -
101-65702 29 2-Mi402-18063 26 1
101-65801 29 3-¥ 102-20101 29 1-8
101-66007 29 3-L1 10220200 39 1_c
101-67609 29 4-C1495750200 9 3
101"67708 12 35 102-20309 29 TmD
10167708 29 A-Dly4a.30408 29 1wt
101+67807 29 4~El10250507 50 1-F
101-67906 29 b=F | 02220606 20 -6
101=-68003 29 =605 20705 29 1o
101=68102 29 b=H1. 05020804 29 1-X
101-68201 29 4-Xl1g2-21000 29 1-L
101-68409 29 4-L1102.21169 29 Z-8
102-00301 226 |q92-21208 29 2-¢
102-00509 2 &7 102=-21307 2 52
102-00608 2 12 qp9z-21307 29 2-0
102-00657 2 2 |102-21406 29 2.t
102-00707 2 11 149221505 29 2-F
102-00R%S 231 |102-21604 29 2-6
102~01200 2 69 1q02.21703 29 2-K
}85*8%29? 2 f; 10221802 29 2-K

-0265 102=-22008 29 2-t
102-02703 4 & 182-22255 29  7-8
102~02752 4 Pol10z-z2354 29 7-C
102«04162 6 22 102=22453 14 47
102=04170 6 1 102-22453 29 7-D
102=04402 6 16 lqg9z.22552 29 7-E
102-04758 & 30 |qg2w.22651 29 7-F
102«04907 & 32 10222750 29 T-G
102-05003 4 33 |102-22859 29 T-H
102=-05151 4 35 102~2295§ 29 7K
102=05201 4 38 |qp2-23253 29 7-t
102-05359 4 39 1402425704 26 LB
102-05409 [ 28 102-28559 29 S5+F
102~05508 4 29 - -
102-06001 14 g |102-28367 29 6-¢
102=06100 14 1
102~06258 14 37
102-07009 12 26
102=07108 12 16
102~07256 12 ]
102-07306 12 23
102-07405 12 18
102-07751 10 17
102-07769 10 18
102~0785¢ 10 26
102=07R48 10 27
102-08205 10 20
102=08254 10 19
102-08304 10 21
102-08551 20 22
102=08700 20 25
102-08866 20 21
102=09054 20 13
102~09203 20 23
102-09302 20 11
10209401 20 4

- 32 -



wBLERCE e

BHEUERD, S8R
To order o Sar furths
rmomadion,

plepse comact

JUK| CORPORATION

Felul=rUz iR RN e P S HETARFEOET.
# Tha descridion Sovered = this parts list s subiect 5o Change Tor emprosement of the commod sy without notice.
I U AR, R TRRECEMMSTRE - T LEANTT,

# This pasts Bl = eciled gnd printed in accondance witn Sw prodes] speciicabions a8 o Juby 1953

Prrtad 0 JARAS




